
Date Day Activities Date Day Activities Date Day Activities Date Day Activities
* 12-2-24 Mon Commencement 01-03-24 Fri MCA * 01-04-24 Mon HODs Meeting 01-05-24 Wed May Day 

13/02/24 Tue $Deptl Staff Meeting 02-03-24 Sat 02-04-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 02-05-24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture

14/02/24 Wed 03-03-24 Sun 03-04-24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 03-05-24 Fri MCA

15/02/24 Thu * 04-03-24 Mon HODs Meeting 04-04-24 Thu 04-05-24 Sat BUSINESS LAB

16/02/24 Fri 05-03-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 05-04-24 Fri 05-05-24 Sun

17/02/24 Sat 06-03-24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 06-04-24 Sat BUSINESS LAB * 06-05-24 Mon HODs Meeting

18/02/24 Sun 07-03-24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture 07-04-24 Sun 07-05-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting

* 19/02/24 Mon #HODs Meeting 08-03-24 Fri Maha Shivarathri * 08-04-24 Mon HODs Meeting 08-05-24 Wed BUSINESS LAB

20/02/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 09-03-24 Sat BUSINESS LAB 09-04-24 Tue Ugadhi 09-05-24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture

21/02/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 10-03-24 Sun 10-04-24 Wed ID UL FITR 05-10-2024 Fri Basava Jyanthi

22/02/24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture * 11-03-24 Mon HODs Meeting 11-04-24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture 05-11-2024 Sat BUSINESS LAB

23/02/24 Fri MCA 12-03-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 12-04-24 Fri MCA 05-12-2024 Sun

24/02/24 Sat  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture 13/03/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 13/04/24 Sat * 13/05/24 Mon HODs Meeting

25/02/24 Sun 14/03/24 Thu IA Test I 14/04/24 Sun Dr.Ambedekar Jyanthi 14/05/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting

* 26/02/24 Mon HODs Meeting 15/03/24 Fri IA Test I * 15/04/24 Mon HODs Meeting 15/05/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB

27/02/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 16/03/24 Sat IA Test I 16/04/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 16/05/24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture

28/02/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 17/03/24 Sun 17/04/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 17/05/24 Fri MCA

29/02/24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture * 18/03/24 Mon HODs Meeting 18/04/24 Thu IA Test II 18/05/24 Sat IA Test III

19/03/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 19/04/24 Fri IA Test II 19/05/24 Sun

20/03/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 20/04/24 Sat IA Test II * 20/05/24 Mon $IA Test III

21/03/24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture 21/04/24 Sun Mahavir Jayanthi 21/05/24 Tue #IA Test III

22/03/24 Fri MCA * 22/04/24 Mon HODs Meeting 22/05/24 Wed IA Test III

23/03/24 Sat Industrial Visit 23/04/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 23/05/24 Thu IA Test III

24/03/24 Sun 24/04/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 24/05/24 Fri IA Test III

* 25/03/24 Mon HODs Meeting 25/04/24 Thu Outbound Activity 25/05/24 Sat Closure
26/03/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 26/04/24 Fri MCA

27/03/24 Wed BUSINESS LAB 27/04/24 Sat Industrial Visit

28/03/24 Thu  Gen. Sem./Expert Lecture 28/04/24 Sun

29/03/24 Fri Good Friday * 29/04/24 Mon HODs Meeting

30/03/24 Sat BUSINESS LAB 30/04/24 Tue COMMUNITY PROJECT

31/03/24 Sun
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS

I Semester MBA February 2024 to May 2024 Session

DEPARTMENT OF MBA

FEBRUARY

Head of the Department
(Dr. K S Ramakrishna)

Total No. Working Days 85 

MARCH APRIL

Theory Examinations: 03/06/24

No of Working Days: 25 No of Working Days: 24

Principal

No of Working Days: 20

(Dr Narendra Viswanath)

Students Workshop

“Success is not final; failure is not 
fatal: it is the courage to continue 

that counts.” – Winston 
Churchill

MAY

No of Working Days: 16

"We now accept the fact 

that learning is a lifelong 

process of keeping abreast 

of change. And the most 

pressing task is to teach 

people how to learn."             

Peter Drucker



DEPARTMENT OF MBA  AY 2023 -2024

                        CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Date Day Activities Date Day Activities Date Day Activities Date Day Activities
01-12-23 Fri Commencement * 01-01-24 Mon HODs Meeting 01-02-24 Thu 01-03-24 Fri MCA

02-12-23 Sat Holiday 02-01-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 02-02-24 Fri MCA 02-03-23 Sat Holiday

03-12-23 Sun 03-01-24 Wed IA Test I 03-02-24 Sat Holiday 03-03-24 Sun

* 04-12-23 Mon HODs Meeting 04-01-24 Thu IA Test I 04-02-24 Sun * 04-03-24 Mon HODs Meeting

05-12-23 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 05-01-24 Fri IA Test I * 05-02-24 Mon $Students Seminar 05-03-24 Tue #IA Test III

06-12-23 Wed 06-01-24 Sat Holiday 06-02-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 06-03-24 Wed IA Test III

07-12-23 Thu 07-01-24 Sun 07-02-24 Wed Industrial Visit 07-03-24 Thu IA Test III

08-12-23 Fri MCA * 08-01-24 Mon HODs Meeting 08-02-24 Thu 08-03-24 Fri MAHA SHIVARATRI

09-12-23 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 09-01-24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 09-02-24 Fri MCA 09-03-24 Sat IA Test III

10-12-23 Sun 10-01-24 Wed 10-02-24 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 10-03-24 Sun

* 11-12-23 Mon HODs Meeting 11-01-24 Thu 11-02-24 Sun * 11-03-24 Mon $IA Test III

12-12-23 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 12-01-24 Fri MCA * 12-02-24 Mon IA Test II 12-03-24 Tue #IA Test III

13/12/23 Wed 13/01/24 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 13/02/24 Tue IA Test II 13/03/24 Wed CLOSURE
14/12/23 Thu 14/01/24 Sun 14/02/24 Wed IA Test II

15/12/23 Fri MCA * 15/01/24 Mon SANKRANTI 15/02/24 Thu

16/12/23 Sat Holiday 16/01/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 16/02/24 Fri MCA

17/12/23 Sun 17/01/24 Wed 17/02/24 Sat Holiday

* 18/12/23 Mon HODs Meeting 18/01/24 Thu Industrial Visit 18/02/24 Sun

19/12/23 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 19/01/24 Fri MCA * 19/02/24 Mon Outbound Training

20/12/23 Wed 20/01/24 Sat Holiday 20/02/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting

23/12/23 Thu 24/01/24 Sun 24/02/24 Wed

23/12/23 Fri MCA * 24/01/24 Mon HODs Meeting 24/02/24 Thu

23/12/23 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 23/01/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 23/02/24 Fri MCA

24/12/23 Sun 24/01/24 Wed 24/02/24 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL

* 25/12/23 Mon CHRISTMAS 25/01/24 Thu 25/02/24 Sun

26/12/23 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting 26/01/24 Fri REPUBLIC DAY * 26/02/24 Mon HODs Meeting

27/12/23 Wed 27/01/24 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 27/02/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting

28/12/23 Thu 28/01/24 Sun 28/02/24 Wed

29/12/24 Fri MCA * 29/01/24 Mon HODs Meeting 29/02/24 Thu COMMUNITY PROJECT

30/01/24 Sat  Gen.Sem/Expert Lecture &BL 30/01/24 Tue Deptl Staff Meeting

31/01/24 Sun 31/01/24 Wed                            Total No. of working Day : 78

III Semester MBA December 2023 to March 2024 Session

DECEMBER

Students Pre-Placement 

Training

Head of the Department

No of Working Days: 23

(Dr. K S Ramakrishna)

MARCHJANUARY FEBRUARY

Theory Examinations: 18/03/24

No of Working Days: 23 No of Working Days: 23

Principal

No of Working Days: 09

(Dr. Narendra Viswanath)

Marketing takes day to learn. 

Unfortunately it takes a lifetime to 

master.   Phillip Kotler

http://www.google.co.in/imgres?imgurl=http://baslife.files.wordpress.com/2007/11/kotler.jpg&imgrefurl=http://baslife.wordpress.com/2007/11/08/philip-kotler-in-sofia/&h=448&w=299&sz=23&tbnid=m9FuckwcKnySwM:&tbnh=127&tbnw=85&prev=/images%3Fq%3Dphilip%2Bkotler%2Bphotos&hl=en&usg=__R3wnDO7NjUwW1JmBPZreF-kt-eE=&ei=sX9FS_-BLYGUkAWBwO37Ag&sa=X&oi=image_result&resnum=2&ct=image&ved=0CAsQ9QEwAQ

